## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYA	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
Name Execution Date							
Nicole SPILKER				06/03/2013			
Bernard SCHLEGEL			06/03/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΔTA						
Name: Harting Electric GmbH & KG							
Street Address:	: Wilhelm-Harting-Str. 1						
City:	Espelkamp						
State/Country:							
Postal Code: 32339							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13991			475				
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA				13991475		
Fax Number: 202-393-53   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: 202-628-6666							
Phone:   202-638-6666     Email:   patent@jhip.com							
Correspondent Name:		OP \$40.00					
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SUITE 60 WASHING		DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P74767US0				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.				
Signature:			/Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr./				
Date:			06/04/2013				
Total Attachments: 1 source=p74767assn_20	130604090050#	page1	.tif				

(6)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)	Berr	ole SPILKER		  
(7)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(3) (4)				 <sub>1</sub>
(7)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(4)				,
(7)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee					
(7)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(5)	 h			
(7)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee		Ī			
(7)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee			i consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1 to each of the undersigned, the receipt an indersigned hereby assigns, transfers and s	d sufficiency of which are hereby ackn	siderat
		(6)	Harting Electric GmbH & Co. KG			
	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of	Wilhelm-Harting-Str. 1, 32339 Espelkam	o, Germany	
	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or	(8)	a (hen	Corporation	of Germany the right, title and interest for the Unit	ted Sta
(9)	cilizen of Japan) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(9)	its te	rritories, dependencies and possessions, in ICE FOR FIXING A CABLE TO A CABLE O	the invention known as	
	Foreign Application Number					
(10)	nsert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	(10)	for v Said	hich the undersigned has (have) executed application having been executed/filee on	an application for patent in the United	I State
	Serial No., if known		Seria	al No.	)	
·	I) The undersigned agree(s) to	o exec	ute a	I papers necessary in connection with th	is application and any continuing or	divis
applicatio Expedien		separa	te as	signments in connection with such applica	tions as the Assignee may deem nee	cessa
nterest, a executed, right to s 20004, th	and hereby covenants that he had and will not execute any agreem b) Assignor hereby further assig- ue for, and collect damages for, a ') The undersigned hereby grant( e power to insert on this assignment	ent in c ans to ny and (s) the l ent any	y have onflic Assign all ac aw fir ofurth	nee all claims and causes of action for inits to of past and future infringement. In of <b>Jacobson Holman PLLC</b> , 400 Seventi ar identification which may be necessary or	rein assigned, and that he has (they ringement of the patent rights assign a Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.	have led he
Inited St	ates Patent and Trademark Office	for rec	ordat	on of this document. on the date(s) opposite the undersigned na		
				Nicole SPILKER	Nicola Spilar	(SE
				typed name	signature	
Date d	2013-06-03 Name of Invento		entor	Bernard SCHLEGEL	Bernard GCSZI signature	(SE
Date	Nam	e of inv	entor	typed name	signature	(SE
ate	Nam	e of Inv	entor			(SE/
)ate	Nam	e of Inv	entor	typed name	signature	(SE/
г	his assignment should preferably	be sin	ned b	typed name efore a United States Consul if signed abroa	signature d. or a Notary Public if domestically sig	I
ot, then i	he execution by the inventor(s) si	nould b	e witn	essed by at least two witnesses who sign he	ere:	
	tional inventor's names and signal separate sheet.	tures		Witness thorder Her		
				Witness Utr Dad	٤	
		P		LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN ESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004		

RECORDED: 06/04/2013

.